NA300	008351
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600412441086
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	G
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	07/24/2301003-755 835.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: J. HORNE JUL 2 4 2023	(D
Office Use Only	24 PH 1: 18

COVER LETTER

τ́ο:	Amendment Section
	Division of Corporations

FRIENds OF Luke MUNSON NAME OF CORPORATION: nc N 2300060 8351 DOCUMENT NUMBER: The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Hendrick S (Name of Contact Person) Watt FRIENds OF LUKE MULISON INC 57 Ton STILLAD, (Address) 71H 32305 tv/ State and Zip Code) Wyatt. Avtech & GMail. Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) at $\frac{850 - 251 - 5688}{(\text{Area Code})}$ (Daytime Telephone Number) Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status (Additional copy is Certified Copy enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporation

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (Additional Copy is Enclosed)

Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Amended Articles of Incorporation of Friends of Lake Munson, Inc.

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of the State of Florida, do hereby certify:

First: The name of the Corporation shall be Friends of Lake Munson, Inc.

Second: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is 5312 Trinidad Drive, Tallahassee, County of Leon.

Third: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Ę

Fourth: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

Linda K. Rivers, Director 5312 Trinidad Drive Tallahassee, FL 32305 UN

Glenna Kester, Director 1022 Munson Landing Road Tallahassee, FL 32305 UN

Nita M. Davis, Director 1111 East Paul Russell Road Tallahassee, FL 32301 UN

Max Epstein, Director 1001 San Luis Road Tallahassee, FL 32304

Wyatt Hendricks, Director 1357 Tom Still Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32305 UN

Fifth: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of

statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Sixth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Seventh: The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Linda K. Rivers 5312 Trinidad Drive Tallahassee, FL 32305

Linda K. Rivers, Director / Resident Agent

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this day of July 24th, 2023.

Wvatt Hendricks, Director / Incorporator

Linda K. Rivers-Director Max Epstein, Director